LOCAL 145, I.A.F.F.

Affiliated with: INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS AFL-CIO, SAN DIEGO-IMPERIAL COUNTIES LABOR COUNCIL, CALIFORNIA LABOR FEDERATION, CALIFORNIA C.O.P.E., SAN DIEGO COUNTY C.O.P.E., CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTER'S /P.A.C. 5

February 22, 2012

Councilmember Sherri S. Lightner City of San Diego Council District 1

Dear Sherri,

The San Diego City Firefighters are proud to continue our endorsement of you as City of San Diego's Councilmember for Council District 1.

You have demonstrated an unwavering commitment to keeping San Diegans safe and protected. You have been a vocal proponent of making sure that fire engines and trucks are properly staffed and were instrumental in helping end fire engine brownouts.

Thank you for taking a leadership role when it comes to public safety.

We look forward to working with you on the many important public safety issues that we will be challenged with the next four years.

Sincerely,

Frank De Clercq

President

San Diego City Firefighters

Frank Oe Clery

10405 San Diego Mission Road, Suite 201

San Diego, California 92108